PS Gender
Lastname  First name group Job Title Annual Salary Personnel Area Key
Acosta Joshua 50100 Sewer Worker $47,674.00 Environmental Services Male
Adams India 46070 Management Fellow $44,158.00 City Manager Female
Andersen John 50560 Hydro Utility Worker $62,088.00 Power Male
Anderson Stanley 20730 Engineer, Principal $92,435.00 Power Male
Anderson LaTisha 06110 Customer Service Representative $46,550.00 Customer Service Female
Andrews James 71060 Railway Conductor $77,043.00 Rail Male
Appelt Edward 7105A Railway Switch Oper Aft 8/92 $77,043.00 Rail Male
Armstrong  O'Brien 42010 Police Officer Recruit $58,594.00 Police Male
Arreola Jaimie 00060 Office Assistant $40,706.00 Neighborhood & Community Svcs Male
Ashmore Don 52510 Power Supervisor I $96,762.00 Power Male
Axworthy Michael 01420 Business Analyst Il $73,653.00 Information Technology Male
Bacha Christopher 10040 City Attorney, Deputy $144,477.00 City Attorney's Office Male
Bacon Darrin 20830 Engineer, Senior $87,672.00 Water Male
Baete Bryan 40010 Firefighter $56,814.00 Fire Male
Bailey Aaron 5241A Line Electrician Appr Stp1-7 $66,227.00 Power Male
Baker Benjamin 40010 Firefighter $56,814.00 Fire Male
Bakko Jirad 40010 Firefighter $56,814.00 Fire Male
Banks Jeremy 19990 Water Quality Specialist $65,416.00 Water Male
Barringer Steven 01420 Business Analyst Il $63,606.00 Information Technology Male
Beagley Kristin 06110 Customer Service Representative $37,240.00 Customer Service Female
Beauchamp Jennifer 00060 Office Assistant $40,706.00 City Attorney's Office Female
Beck Ryan 42010 Police Officer Recruit $60,341.00 Police Male
Becker Mara 11200 Management Analyst Il $73,611.00 Power Female
Bennett Robert 52560 Line Equipment Operator $76,814.00 Power Male
Berreth Aaron 50070 Collection Systems Worker $45,427.00 Environmental Services Male
Bilger Michael 53320 Equipment Mechanic, Heavy $66,477.00 Public Works Male
Black Staci 10090 Paralegal $59,550.00 City Attorney's Office Female
Blank Donny 5241A Line Electrician Appr Stp1-7 $66,227.00 Power Male
Blankenship Anthony 23220 Program Devel Spec $56,118.00 Neighborhood & Community Svcs Male
Blusiewicz Michael 71060 Railway Conductor $77,043.00 Rail Male
Bolder Stefan 20600 Engineer, Sr Principal $130,062.00 Power Male
Bollinger Guy 01510 IT Analyst, Senior $88,982.00 Police Male
Borgen Amy 00310 Legal Assistant $44,782.00 City Attorney's Office Female
Bourne Rene 05040 Financial Assistant $49,150.00 Fire Female



Boyd
Boyle
Bradford
Bradley
Bradley
Brendel
Brenner
Brock
Brotherston
Brown
Brown
Burckhardt
Byrd
Caillier
Campbell
Caperton
Carman
Chapman
Chon
Colbo
Collins
Compagna
Concepcion
Cook
Cook
Correa
Costa
Daniels
Davis
Davis
Dawson
Delarlais
Deshkin
Dinsmore
Dorn
Eckert

Tracy
Anna
Jasmine
Ryan
Michael
Kenneth
Shannon
Stephanie
Alex
Michael
Michelle
Teryn
Nicole
Klinton
Scott
Christopher
Andrew
Alexandra
Christina
Ryan
Matthew
Lawrence
Jonathan
Sean
Norman
John
Christopher
Tyler
Dalyn
Joseph
Felicia
Dawn
Aleksandr
Angela
Evern
Rudy

50400
00060
40010
42020
01360
50100
20920
20730
20700
42020
51230
00060
43210
51010
42020
71270
5243A
40010
42010
40010
42010
01430
11350
55110
51070
42010
50600
20680
50600
06110
01240
07370
01240
11090
71400
20680

Grounds Maint Worker

Office Assistant

Firefighter

Police Officer

Information Technology Supv
Sewer Worker

Environmental Specialist
Engineer, Principal

Engineer

Police Officer

Power Analyst

Office Assistant

Court Clerk

WWTP Operator

Police Officer

Rail Supervisor of Operations
Wire Electrician, Appren
Firefighter

Police Officer Recruit
Firefighter

Police Officer Recruit
Business Analyst IlI
Management Analyst IlI

Sales & Service Representative
WWTP Oper Supv

Police Officer Recruit

Water Util Worker Aft 1/1/87
Engineer, Associate

Water Util Worker Aft 1/1/87
Customer Service Representative
Computer Support Technician
Administrative Assistant
Computer Support Technician
Management Analyst |
Locomotive Mechanic 1
Engineer, Associate

$47,424.00

Power

$40,706.00 City Attorney's Office

$56,814.00
$81,078.00
$95,368.00
$47,674.00
$73,341.00
$97,157.00
$86,382.00
$75,754.00
$111,738.00
$40,706.00
$40,227.00
$63,960.00
$85,114.00
$97,781.00
$65,624.00
$56,814.00
$58,594.00
$56,814.00
$58,594.00
$88,816.00
$80,350.00
$42,515.00
$97,365.00
$58,594.00

Fire

Police

Information Technology
Environmental Services

Planning & Development Svcs

Environmental Services
Power

Police

Power

Environmental Services
Municipal Court
Environmental Services
Police

Rail

Power

Fire

Police

Fire

Police

Information Technology
Power

Power

Environmental Services
Police

$51,646.00 Water

$65,416.00

Public Works

$51,646.00 Water
$46,550.00 Customer Service

$57,138.00
$49,150.00
$46,987.00

Power
Environmental Services
Information Technology

$59,114.00 Water

$68,286.00
$65,416.00

Rail
Power

Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male



Eisinger
Erichsen
Erickson
Eyer
Fish
Flores
Fonoimoana
Forbes
Gael
Gardner
Garland
Gates
Gaudette
Gegoux
Ghosh
Giddings
Gilbert
Gilbert
Ginnett
Glowacki
Golovkin
Gonzales
Gookin
Gorenson
Graff
Green
Griffith
Grubert
Guild
Guthro
Haegele
Harding
Harper
Harris
Harris
Harteau

William
Isaac
Spencer
Jared
Joshua
Kathy
Brad
Bradley
Lilah
Rachel
Bradley
Colby
Marc
Saada
Monica
Wesley
Kyle
Laura
Jessica
Derek
Ilvan
Alfonso
Edward
Michael
Joseph
LaMont
John
Scott
Joshua
Samuel
Jennifer
Melanie
Spencer
Shawn
Jesse
Vincente

51190
06270
42100
11090
52560
11150
40010
11200
07380
05820
7105A
53320
11060
07030
11200
5241A
42010
00180
06120
42020
11000
50600
55230
20680
23490
11200
00060
71400
50020
51190
43210
11200
05250
11000
53380
00700

Systems Power Dispatcher Cand
Solid Waste Worker

Crime Scene Technician
Management Analyst |

Line Equipment Operator
Human Resources Analyst
Firefighter

Management Analyst Il

Office Administrator

Utilities Econ, Sr.

Railway Switch Oper Aft 8/92
Equipment Mechanic, Heavy
Human Resources Assistant
Risk Manager

Management Analyst Il

Line Electrician Appr Stp1-7
Police Officer Recruit

Mail & Stock Processor
Customer Service Rep, Technical
Police Officer

Program Technician

Water Util Worker Aft 1/1/87
Telecom Technical Administrator
Engineer, Associate
Development Specialist
Management Analyst Il

Office Assistant

Locomotive Mechanic 1

Street Maint Worker

Systems Power Dispatcher Cand
Court Clerk

Management Analyst Il

Tax & License Compliance Officer
Program Technician

Solid Waste Mechanic

Parking Enf Officer

$79,810.00
$41,787.00
$54,579.00
$51,563.00
$76,814.00
$74,381.00
$56,814.00

Power

Environmental Services
Police

Finance

Power

Human Resources

Fire

$65,832.00 City Manager
$57,824.00 City Manager

$112,507.00
$77,043.00
$66,477.00
$38,293.00
$111,467.00

Power

Rail

Public Works
Human Resources
Human Resources

$70,034.00 City Manager

$66,227.00
$58,594.00

Power
Police

$38,480.00 Customer Service

$59,030.00
$81,037.00

Environmental Services
Police

$25,490.00 Community Economic Development
$51,646.00 Water

$75,026.00 City Manager

$83,866.00 Water

$55,578.00

Planning & Development Svcs

$76,398.00 City Manager

$42,744.00
$64,750.00
$47,424.00
$79,810.00
$40,227.00
$74,526.00
$66,435.00
$46,155.00
$61,194.00
$41,392.00

Planning & Development Svcs
Rail

Public Works

Power

Municipal Court

Finance

Neighborhood & Community Svcs
Neighborhood & Community Svcs
Environmental Services

Public Works

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male



Hatcher
Hatfield
Hawkins
Hill

Hill

Hite
Holovach
Houldson
Hu
Huynh
Inderbitzin
Irving
Isom
Jangard
Jimerson
Johnson
Johnson
Joiner
Juchau
Jumper
Kampen
Karatsupa
Kelley
Kenyon
Kilpatrick
Kindsfather
Kolb
Kondo
Krishnan
Kulp
Kunke
Lacsina
Lake
Larsen
Lauzier
Leischner

Melodie
Amanda
William
Alisa
Jason
James
Tyler
Natasha
Ben
Toni
Brian
Dejnaba
Stewart
Brad
Ronald
William
Charles
Gertrude
Christopher
Tanisha
Jean
Vladimir
Judith
Gregory
Trinelle
Teri
Tiffany
Ryan
Anand
Russell
Jeremy
Victor
John
Christopher
Mark
Dawn

11200
06110
00700
43080
71060
50600
7105A
20600
05040
08150
40010
06120
71400
50350
01400
42010
08150
55110
51230
11350
06320
20110
11180
20830
25320
50100
00060
20680
01430
20860
42020
02990
01360
06110
07460
05200

Management Analyst Il
Customer Service Representative
Parking Enf Officer

Court Operations Supv

Railway Conductor

Water Util Worker Aft 1/1/87
Railway Switch Oper Aft 8/92
Engineer, Sr Principal

Financial Assistant

Power Section Asst Manager |
Firefighter

Customer Service Rep, Technical
Locomotive Mechanic 1

Solid Waste Coll/Driver
Information Technology Manager
Police Officer Recruit

Power Section Asst Manager |
Sales & Service Representative
Power Analyst

Management Analyst Il|
Conservation Program Coordinator
Engr Technician Il

Labor Negotiator

Engineer, Senior

Neighborhood & Community Svcs Specialist
Sewer Worker

Office Assistant

Engineer, Associate

Business Analyst Il

Park Supervisor Asst

Police Officer

Vehicle Parts Asst

Information Technology Supv
Customer Service Representative
City Manager, Asst

Financial Manager

$76,398.00

Power

$23,275.00 Customer Service

$41,392.00
$73,590.00
$77,043.00

Public Works
Municipal Court
Rail

$51,646.00 Water

$77,043.00
$106,621.00
$49,150.00
$125,278.00
$56,814.00
$59,030.00
$64,750.00
$60,570.00
$129,002.00
$60,341.00
$154,731.00
$42,515.00
$91,603.00

Rail

Power

Finance

Power

Fire

Neighborhood & Community Svcs
Rail

Environmental Services
Information Technology
Police

Power

Power

Power

$90,979.00 City Manager

$40,810.00
$66,310.00
$110,386.00
$95,638.00
$56,056.00
$47,674.00
$20,353.00
$72,238.00
$88,816.00
$71,136.00
$83,491.00
$53,685.00
$105,331.00

Power

Environmental Services
Human Resources
Power

Neighborhood & Community Svcs
Environmental Services
Power

Power

Information Technology
Power

Police

Power

Information Technology

$37,240.00 Customer Service
$179,213.00 City Manager

$86,403.00

Finance

Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female



Leite
Leonard
Leota
Leslie
Liloc
Lindsay
Little
Louis
Marescalco
Mataya
Matthews
McNeely
Mina
Mironchuk
Mixon
Mollas
Monroe
Muller
Murry
Norberg
Norris
Ogle
Oliver
Olson
O'Neal
Palacios
Palmer
Palmisano
Paradee
Parent
Parvi
Patterson
Pearson
Peterson
Peterson
Peterson

Judy
Cloie
Christopher
Jessica
Chona
Eric
Raphael
Samuel
Frank
Melissa
Desiree
Jonathan
Celine
Slavik
Leah
Nick
Jacob
Gregory
Janell
Sarah
Clay
Richard
Justin
Lester
Steven
Martin
Skyler
Jennifer
Jeffrey
Scott
Christopher
Ira
Vallene
Vanessa
Nicolas
Gary

42010
11060
06270
06110
07390
40010
53380
42020
20700
06130
43210
42010
20680
40010
42010
07200
40010
23430
40010
20970
08160
01180
41200
52560
42010
06270
40010
11200
05330
01240
40010
62250
07370
11060
11350
51050

Police Officer Recruit

Human Resources Assistant
Solid Waste Worker
Customer Service Representative
Office Manager

Firefighter

Solid Waste Mechanic

Police Officer

Engineer

Utility Services Rep |

Court Clerk

Police Officer Recruit
Engineer, Associate
Firefighter

Police Officer Recruit

Project Manager

Firefighter

Real Estate Officer

Firefighter

Environmental Technician
Power Section Manager
Information Tech Helpdesk Specialist
Communications System Tech
Line Equipment Operator
Police Officer Recruit

Solid Waste Worker
Firefighter

Management Analyst Il
Operations Mgr

Computer Support Technician
Firefighter

PAF Custodian

Administrative Assistant
Human Resources Assistant
Management Analyst Il
WWTP Maint Mach

$58,594.00
$40,248.00
$39,790.00

Police
Human Resources
Environmental Services

$46,550.00 Customer Service
$81,037.00 Customer Service

$56,814.00
$61,194.00
$75,754.00
$74,422.00
$52,853.00
$40,227.00
$60,341.00

Fire

Environmental Services
Police

Environmental Services
Power

Municipal Court

Police

$68,744.00 Water

$56,814.00
$60,341.00
$100,131.00
$56,814.00
$80,704.00
$56,814.00
$63,710.00
$218,920.00
$45,219.00
$99,715.00
$76,814.00
$58,594.00
$39,790.00
$56,814.00

Fire

Police

Information Technology
Fire

Public Works

Fire

Environmental Services
Power

Power

Power

Power

Police

Environmental Services
Fire

$59,592.00 City Attorney's Office

$106,662.00
$46,987.00
$56,814.00
$33,426.00
$54,184.00
$40,248.00
$80,350.00
$70,595.00

Public Works

Information Technology

Fire

Public Assembly Facilities/PAF
Power

Human Resources
Information Technology
Environmental Services

Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male



Phan
Powers
Punsalan
Ramos
Reed
Reeves
Riche
Richter
Riggs
Ririe
Robles
Ryan
Sager
Sanchez
Saul
Schillen
Schroeder
Scott
Scott
Seerley
Seese
Senger
Shryock
Siewell
Silva
Simpson
Smagina
Smith
Sneddon
Sowell
Stayk-Ahrens
Stephens
Stepien
Sundbaum
Swick
Taing

Si

Carol
Amanda
Malerie
Kristina
Brandon
Matthew
Daniel
Samuel
Kenneth
Vicente
Tiffany
Raeshawna
Lisa
Haley
Eric
James
Donlisa
Jason
John
Michael
Jami
Joshua
Stephen
Jamie
Vanessa
Natalia
Jimmy
Curtis
Valerie
Dinean
Julie
Kenneth
Monika
Chynna
Peter

11200
20700
00060
42100
55110
21250
42010
40010
5243A
50100
40010
31050
20100
07380
07370
42010
03010
07370
80280
5243A
50350
05040
7105A
7105A
07370
11200
05250
20700
07200
07370
40010
05040
40010
12110
00060
42010

Management Analyst Il
Engineer

Office Assistant

Crime Scene Technician

Sales & Service Representative
Electrical Inspector

Police Officer Recruit
Firefighter

Wire Electrician, Appren
Sewer Worker

Firefighter

Environmental Lab Scientist Il
Engr Technician |

Office Administrator
Administrative Assistant
Police Officer Recruit
Warehouse Tech
Administrative Assistant
Engineer in Training

Wire Electrician, Appren
Solid Waste Coll/Driver
Financial Assistant

Railway Switch Oper Aft 8/92
Railway Switch Oper Aft 8/92
Administrative Assistant
Management Analyst Il

Tax & License Compliance Officer

Engineer

Project Manager
Administrative Assistant
Firefighter

Financial Assistant
Firefighter

Community Relations Officer
Office Assistant

Police Officer Recruit

$72,696.00 Water
$78,208.00 Water
$40,706.00 City Attorney's Office

$54,579.00
$42,515.00
$77,730.00
$61,506.00
$56,814.00
$65,624.00
$47,674.00
$56,814.00
$65,250.00
$47,923.00

Police

Power

Power

Police

Fire

Power

Environmental Services
Fire

Environmental Services
Environmental Services

$55,016.00 City Manager

$49,150.00
$58,594.00

Power
Police

$53,685.00 Water

$49,150.00
$51,501.00
$65,624.00
$57,678.00
$54,184.00
$77,043.00
$77,043.00
$49,150.00
$59,592.00
$66,435.00
$78,208.00

$109,221.00

Neighborhood & Community Svcs

Power

Power

Environmental Services
Public Assembly Facilities/PAF
Rail

Rail

Finance

Environmental Services

Neighborhood & Community Svcs

Power
Power

$54,184.00 Water

$56,814.00
$49,150.00
$56,814.00

Fire
Power
Fire

$71,323.00 Community & Media Services

$40,706.00
$60,341.00

Public Works
Police

Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male



Taylor
Tegeler
Thomas
Thomas
Tibbs
Tryon
Tumale
Unipan
Vasilyuk
Ventura
Vindivich
Voeuk
Voie
Wasson
Westby
Woods
Wussow
Yanez
Young
Zuhlsdorf

Shantrael
Katie
Stacey
Jeffrey

Jill
Amanda
Katherine
Scott
Aleksandr
Corey
Christina
Sovong
Rachelle
Maria
Joseph
Lawrence
Larry

Luis
Marcus
Zachery

05040
42010
40010
50680
03070
00060
00060
71060
20110
42010
07390
05250
11200
43210
50990
40010
55350
20970
11090
51190

Financial Assistant

Police Officer Recruit
Firefighter

Water Supply Supervisor

Buyer, Senior

Office Assistant

Office Assistant

Railway Conductor

Engr Technician Il

Police Officer Recruit

Office Manager

Tax & License Compliance Officer
Management Analyst Il

Court Clerk

WWTP Assistant

Firefighter

Telecom Engineer
Environmental Technician
Management Analyst |

Systems Power Dispatcher Cand

$56,909.00
$58,594.00
$56,814.00

Neighborhood & Community Svcs
Police
Fire

$84,094.00 Water

$74,818.00
$40,706.00
$40,706.00
$77,043.00
$57,283.00
$61,506.00

Finance
Power

Public Works
Rail

Power

Police

$69,805.00 Community Economic Development

$66,435.00

Neighborhood & Community Svcs

$59,592.00 City Attorney's Office

$40,227.00
$51,230.00
$56,814.00
$86,965.00
$50,939.00

Municipal Court
Environmental Services
Fire

Power

Environmental Services

$56,950.00 City Manager

$83,803.00

Power

Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male



Ethnic origin Age Postal code

White/Not Hispanic origin 27 98405
Black/Not Hispanic origin 25 98402
White/Not Hispanic origin 46 98584
White/Not Hispanic origin 51 98371
Black/Not Hispanic origin 32 98375
White/Not Hispanic origin 34 98367
White/Not Hispanic origin 45 98407
Black/Not Hispanic origin 30 98932
Asian or Pacific Islander 27 98188
White/Not Hispanic origin 47 98374
White/Not Hispanic origin 29 98031
White/Not Hispanic origin 54 98446
White/Not Hispanic origin 48 98338
White/Not Hispanic origin 30 98374
White/Not Hispanic origin 22 98445
White/Not Hispanic origin 23 98466
Black/Not Hispanic origin 31 98003
Asian or Pacific Islander 32 98338
White/Not Hispanic origin 41 98023
White/Not Hispanic origin 33 98023
White/Not Hispanic origin 40 98597
White/Not Hispanic origin 31 98424
White/Not Hispanic origin 34 98092
White/Not Hispanic origin 41 98513
White/Not Hispanic origin 27 98498
White/Not Hispanic origin 49 98404
White/Not Hispanic origin 44 98391
Not Specified/Other 26 98373
Black/Not Hispanic origin 31 98402
White/Not Hispanic origin 32 98006
White/Not Hispanic origin 37 98465
White/Not Hispanic origin 47 98387
White/Not Hispanic origin 36 98092
White/Not Hispanic origin 36 98445



White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Hispanic

Asian or Pacific Islander
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Hispanic

White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
American Indian/Alaskan
Black/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin

49
49
30
29
57
42
45
42
26
31
46
23
23
28
30
38
40
28
25
28
32
54
31
28
57
23
54
23
23
36
53
43
47
35
36
38

98512
98406
98403
98092
98023
98323
98407
98407
98512
98408
98373
98388
98372
98408
98335
98360
98502
98001
98003
98371
98406
98109
98092
98405
98032
98466
98466
98445
98531
98466
98375
98338
98466
98038
98387
98126



White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Hispanic

Asian or Pacific Islander
White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
American Indian/Alaskan
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Not Specified/Other

37
22
24
32
35
56
31
31
49
36
49
31
45
50
37
20
26
44
30
41
30
34
56
35
36
42
33
50
29
31
43
35
27
50
38

98383
98405
98402
98155
98446
98498
98375
98122
98116
98133
98038
98328
98405
98023
98122
98366
98360
98466
983732539
98409
98023
98408
98404
98372
98407
98406
98498
98404
98445
98383
98387
98390
98328
98408
98387
98374



White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander

Asian or Pacific Islander

White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander

Asian or Pacific Islander

White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander

White/Not Hispanic origin
American Indian/Alaskan
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin

48
30
29
42
28
43
35
39
36
46
27
43
36
48
54
33
38
40
35
40
60
30
59
39
28
46
40
22
26
68
40
35
54
27
53
33

98375
98403
98328
98411
98047
98444
98391
98466
98198
98409
98424
98444
98532
98372
98375
98166
98332
98444
98466
98498
98418
98408
98402
98332
98373
98387
98564
98003
08837
98564
98422
98407
98446
98003
98335
98371



Asian or Pacific Islander
White/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander
Black/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander
White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
Hispanic

White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin

25
31
33
64
32
37
26
27
51
26
22
29
29
33
41
41
53
27
37
57
32
39
38
23
36
32
33
55
28
27
28
31
29
24
55

98445
98466
98387
98409
984674159
98405
98444
98408
98407
98373
98405
98327
98408
98092
98446
98501
98117
98501
98226
98155
97214
98406
98498
98502
98407
98407
98117
98403
98422
98466
98338
98391
98387
98406
98402
98445



Asian or Pacific Islander
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander
White/Not Hispanic origin
Not Specified/Other
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Hispanic

White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
Hispanic

White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Not Specified/Other
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Not Specified/Other
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander

31
54
32
26
42
31
26
27
31
27
38
34
27
38
27
39
30
55
32
26
37
40
37
48
36
37
40
44
49
34
50
45
26
41
24

98407
98374
98374
98466
98387
98444
98338
98422
98270
98371
98408
98406
98499
98409
98023
98321
98391
98404
98333
98387
98375
98042
98371
98408
98466
98466
98038
98366
98516
98405
98371
98498
98102
98092
98387
98409



Black/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander
White/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander
Not Specified/Other
Asian or Pacific Islander
White/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander
White/Not Hispanic origin
Black/Not Hispanic origin
White/Not Hispanic origin
Hispanic

Black/Not Hispanic origin
Asian or Pacific Islander

37
34
60
51
25
57
45
29
27
40
48
54
41
40
27
50
30

27

98312
98499
98004
98022
98042
98531
98387
98439
98375
98513
98407
98059
98166
98387
98338
98002
98406
98403
98446
98366



